maximum penalty as provided in the following schedule:

(a) for any violation committed between January 1, 2005 and December 31, 2005, seven hundred (700)
dollars for each violation;

(b) for any violation committed between January 1, 2006 and December 31, 2006, one thousand one
hundred (1,100) dollars for each violation;

(c) for any violation committed between January 1, 2007 and December 31, 2007, one thousand five
hundred (1,500) dollars for each  violation;

(d) for any violation committed between January 1, 2008 and December 31, 2008, one thousand nine
hundred (1,900) dollars for each violation; and

(e) for any violation committed on January 1, 2009 or thereafter, two thousand (2,000) dollars for each